17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Pistolske discipline
RESULTS SUMMARY

10 m Air Pistol Junior Women

Date: 19.04.2008 Start Time: 08:30

Rk FP No NAME NOC 10 20 30 40 TOTAL

1 24 23 PORS, MOJCA MRO 89 94 94 097 374
(Final 7.1 10.7 9.4 9.9 9.510.4 7.8 9.2 8.9 8.8) 91.7
465.7

2 26 22 PESEC, GABRIJELA BRE 85 94 090 87 356
(Final 6.9 10.4 9.3 9.1 8.9 9.5 8.5 8.6 10.2 10.8) 92.2
448.2

3 28 27 PRELEC, ROMANA LOzZ 84 90 84 85 343
(Final 10.4 8.8 7.9 9.7 10.0 9.9 9.3 8.6 7.0 8.2) 89.8
432.8

4 25 24 PESAKOVIC, MATEJA PTU 85 86 78 80 329
(Final 6.0 8.6 8.4 8.2 9.0 9.8 7.5 5.9 7.1 10.5) 81.0
410.0

5 29 26 MATIC, KATARINA PTU 81 75 78 84 318
(Final 7.8 7.0 6.2 8.2 9.2 7.7 9.5 9.4 9.9 6.9) 81.8
399.8

6 30 28 PRAH, ALEKSANDRA LOZ 81 79 86 81 327
(Final 7.0 3.1 8.1 6.1 10.6 8.3 6.7 9.1 5.3 0.0) 64.3

391.3



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Pistolske discipline
RESULTS SUMMARY

10 m Air Pistol

Junior Men

Date: 19.04.2008 Start Time: 08:30

Rk FP No NAME NOC 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL
1 2 30 HOLOS, MARIO GRO 93 97 93 96 86 91 556
(Final 10.3 9.0 9.1 10.1 .5 9.8 9.9 8.6 09.8) 93.6
649.6
2 10 45 PUCKO, ROK JUR 94 94 92 92 90 091 553
(Final 9.5 9.4 7.6 9.6 10.2 10.2 8.6 8.9 8.2) 92.0
645.0
3 23 34 JAKOMIN, ANDREJ IZO 88 90 93 94 93 91 549
(Final 9.0 10.4 9.4 9.7 .4 10.1 7.9 9.8 10.2) 94.8
643.8
4 5 31 HADZIDAOV, ALEKSANDER SKL 91 95 88 87 85 94 540
(Final 9.6 9.9 8.7 10.7 10.4 10.2 9.1 10.8 8.9) 96.7
(Final-Shootoff 9.8)
636.7
5 6 38 BUJAN, KLEMEN MRO 94 89 87 89 89 95 543
(Final 8.4 8.9 8.6 9.5 .7 10.0 10.6 10.3 9.0) 93.7
(Final-Shootoff 8.7)
636.7
6 8 42 PESAKOVIC, UROS PTU 91 89 90 90 93 88 541
(Final 8.3 8.2 9.4 9.1 .5 9.9 6.6 9.5 9.5) 87.7
628.7
7 3 46 GABRIJEL, URBAN TRE 90 89 94 88 91 85 537
(Final 9.2 7.3 9.4 7.4 .3 9.7 8.8 8.7 9.6) 85.5
622.5
8 16 37 SECEN, TADEJ BRE 87 87 94 92 91 85 536
(Final 10.1 8.9 8.3 8.4 .2 9.2 9.7 10.1 8.7) 86.4
622.4
9 9 32 GRBANOVIC, DAMIR SKL 88 91 88 92 90 86 535
10 7 36 PSENICNIK, MARKO BRE 91 85 88 87 91 91 533
11 1 29 BOZIC, GASPER GOV 88 89 88 89 87 90 531
12 18 40 MAYER, TOMAZ MRO 86 87 93 95 89 81 531
13 11 39 KNEZ, ROK MRO 88 84 86 87 89 92 526
14 15 47 MLAKAR, MATEJ TRE 89 87 88 90 87 85 526
15 24 51 KNE, TADEJ KRA 88 83 89 81 87 83 511
l6 12 43 VERSIC, ROK PTU 84 83 85 84 87 86 509
17 22 50 VRTAR, UROS OLI 83 85 83 82 89 83 505
18 21 49 MESAR, DEJAN REP 87 89 86 72 83 85 502
19 19 48 CULIBRK, SLOBODAN DOM 86 75 83 84 85 85 498
20 14 33 MASNEC, SANDI SKL 85 80 73 83 83 92 496
21 17 44 LESNIK, JAN PTU 82 79 71 86 85 84 487
22 4 35 PESEC, MARTIN BRE 75 83 84 75 78 77 472



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Pistolske discipline
RESULTS

10 m Air Pistol Junior Men
Teamcompetition
Date: 19.04.2008 Start Time: 08:30

NAT TEAMNAME (NAME) IND TOTAL LASTROUND
MRO MROZ 1600 (268)
38 BUJAN, KLEMEN 543
40 MAYER, TOMAZ 531
39 KNEZ, ROK 526
SKL. SKOFJA LOKA 1571 (272)
31 HADZIDAOV, ALEKSANDER 540
32 GRBANOVIC, DAMIR 535
33 MASNEC, SANDI 496
BRE BREZICE 1541 (253)
37 SECEN, TADEJ 536
36 PSENICNIK, MARKO 533
35 PESEC, MARTIN 472
PTU PTUJ 1537 (258)
42 PESAKOVIC, UROS 541
43 VERSIC, ROK 509

44 LESNIK, JAN 487



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Pistolske discipline
RESULTS SUMMARY

10 m Air Pistol Women

Date: 19.04.2008 Start Time: 08:30

Rk FP No NAME NOC 10 20 30 40 TOTAL

1 12 13 TOROS, IRENA OLI 97 94 093 94 378
(Final 8.4 9.6 10.3 10.3 9.2 9.6 9.4 9.9 9.9 9.2) 95.8
473.8

2 5 10 RAUSL, MAJDA PTU 95 94 98 95 382
(Final 10.1 7.3 10.0 8.7 9.0 10.1 9.3 8.6 9.4 8.4) 90.9
472.9

3 8 7 KRZAN, VESNA BRE 96 93 095 87 371
(Final 10.3 10.2 10.6 9.8 10.4 9.9 7.9 8.4 10.1 10.2) 97.8
468.8

4 9 21 RABIC, TANJA KOP 94 97 91 91 373
(Final 10.7 7.1 9.5 9.4 9.2 7.9 9.9 8.9 9.1 09.5) 91.2
464.2

5 7 2 KUFNER, VALERIJA DPO 91 89 89 94 363
(Final 10.4 9.5 9.7 9.9 9.2 10.7 9.9 9.8 9.2 8.3) 96.6
459.6

6 22 4 MACEK, KSENIJA DPO 91 95 91 90 367
(Final 5.5 9.4 8.1 8.5 9.7 9.4 9.4 9.4 8.9 9.9) 88.2
455.2

7 21 9 DIMEC, ALENKA MRO 91 93 92 91 367
(Final 8.8 9.8 5.6 8.2 7.0 10.5 5.7 9.1 9.7 10.1) 84.5
451.5

8 19 20 KNEZ, OLGA REP 87 94 90 88 359
(Final 8.2 8.1 8.2 9.9 9.5 8.8 9.1 9.1 9.6 9.3) 89.8
448.8

9 16 14 MARINCEK, NATASA OLI 86 91 89 91 357

10 15 19 SUMRADA, MARTINA KoV 88 90 91 88 357

11 11 15 GLUSIC, URSKA OLT 93 84 88 91 356

12 20 18 SIMONIC, PETRA JUR 83 92 88 89 352

13 14 12 RAUSL, SONJA PTU 82 83 91 94 350

14 18 3 KOSTEVC, HELENA DPO 91 86 88 76 341

15 2 5 DOBRAVEC, PETRA LOZ 89 86 79 85 339

le 17 8 ZALETELJ, IRENA BRE 82 84 87 84 337

17 6 16 BENKO, STASKA JUR 81 89 84 83 337

18 4 1 GABROVEC, BARBARA GOV 78 84 91 83 336

19 10 11 ZMAUC, TANJA PTU 55 79 68 73 275

20 13 17 PAVLIN, NINA JUR 45 70 69 65 249



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Pistolske discipline
RESULTS

10 m Air Pistol Women
Teamcompetition
Date: 19.04.2008 Start Time: 08:30

RANK NAT TEAMNAME (NAME) IND TOTAL LASTROUND

1 OLI OLIMPIJA 1091 (276)
13 TOROS, IRENA 378
14 MARINCEK, NATASA 357
15 GLUSIC, URSKA 356

2 DPO RECICA 1071 (260)
4 MACEK, KSENIJA 367
2 KUFNER, VALERIJA 363
3 KOSTEVC, HELENA 341

3 PTU PTUJ 1007 (262)
10 RAUSL, MAJDA 382
12 RAUSL, SONJA 350
11 2ZMAUC, TANJA 275

4  JUR JURSINCI 938 (237)
18 SIMONIC, PETRA 352
16 BENKO, STASKA 337
17 PAVLIN, NINA 249

5 BRE BREZICE 708 (171)
7 KRZAN, VESNA 371
8 ZALETELJ, IRENA 337

6 GRUBESA, KRISTINA 0



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008

Pistolske discipline

RESULTS SUMMARY

10 m Air Pistol

Date: 19.04.2008 Start Time: 08:30

Rk FP No NAME NOC 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL
1 30 78 SIMONIC, BOSTJAN KID 92 98 97 94 92 96 569
(Final 10.5 10.3 9. 8. 9.1 .8 10.1 9.5 9.6 9.9) 96.4
665.4
2 26 80 LJUBIC, CVETKO KID 97 94 95 94 92 93 565
(Final 10.8 8.1 9. 9. 9.8 .9 10.1 9.8 10.0 10.4) 98.4
663.4
3 39 108 GROHAR, MIHA DOM 95 93 94 89 97 96 564
(Final 9.8 10.0 8.8 10.6 10.4 .0 9.8 10.5 10.4 10.3) 98.6
662.6
4 15 79 SIMONIC, SIMON KID 98 95 94 92 95 95 569
(Final 9.9 8.4 10. 8. 8.5 10.3 10.0 8.9 8.9 10.1) 93.5
662.5
5 3 68 TOMASEVIC, KLEMEN LOZ 96 95 95 90 95 93 564
(Final 9.6 9.0 8.4 10. 9.7 10.2 10.0 9.9 10.6 8.6) 96.2
660.2
6 13 64 BRUNSEK, ANDREJ DPO 91 95 98 96 94 91 565
(Final 9.6 9.2 9. 9.7 10.0 .9 8.3 9.7 10.1 8.8) 94.6
659.6
7 28 65 TKALEC, PETER DPO 94 97 92 98 95 93 569
(Final 9.6 8.5 8.6 10. 9.4 .8 6.7 8.8 9.3 9.5) 90.5
659.5
8 5 66 SAJOVIC, DAMJAN DPO 93 93 94 92 96 97 565
(Final 9.6 9.1 9. 7. 9.7 .6 8.4 10.2 8.5 9.7) 91.3
656.3
9 10 112 BUCAN, SIMON KOP 96 95 94 92 95 92 564
10 16 120 KRANJC, ROBI OLI 93 92 91 98 97 92 563
11 33 99 CIGLARIC, ALEKSANDER COA 92 93 97 93 94 92 561
12 37 113 JENKO, PETER KOP 92 95 95 93 94 92 561
13 19 88 KOLEDNIK, MIRAN PTU 91 97 98 91 94 90 561
14 26 133 VNUK, DOMINIK TUR 93 90 95 95 93 94 560
15 11 85 KARLOVSEK, PETER TRZ 95 91 96 89 92 96 559
16 2 100 COFEK, MILAN COA 94 91 93 96 92 93 559
17 27 104 SIMONIC, SIMON JUR 95 94 90 96 92 92 559
18 9 60 KOLMAN, MATEJ MAR 96 94 94 92 91 92 559
19 40 67 ZORKO, ALJAZ DPO 94 94 92 91 93 94 558
20 7 73 VIDMAR, SRECKO BRE 94 94 94 92 90 94 558
21 5 56 IVANC, ROK GRO 92 93 97 91 94 91 558
22 30 122 MARINCEK, PETER OLT 93 90 93 91 93 97 557
23 4 103 PSAJD, LUDVIK JUR 90 93 93 88 96 95 555
24 23 138 HODZIC, EMERIK POR 91 96 96 92 88 92 555
25 27 59 PETRIN, DANILO MAR 90 94 91 91 93 95 554
26 11 82 BANOVSEK, JURE MRO 94 87 95 92 94 92 554
27 24 74 ZEVNIK, MIHA BRE 90 91 90 93 94 95 553
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POTOCNIK, MATIJA
VINKO, SRECKO
HORVAT, AVGUST
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17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Pistolske discipline

RESULTS

10 m Air Pistol
Teamcompetition
Date: 19.04.2008 Start Time: 08:30

RANK NAT TEAMNAME (NAME) IND TOTAL LASTROUND
1 KID KIDRICEVO 1703 (284)
78 SIMONIC, BOSTJAN 569
79 SIMONIC, SIMON 569
80 LJUBIC, CVETKO 565
2 DPO DUSAN POZENEL 1692 (278)
65 TKALEC, PETER 569
64 BRUNSEK, ANDREJ 565
67 ZORKO, ALJAZ 558
3 KOP KOPACEVINA 1666 (281)
112 BUCAN, SIMON 564
113 JENKO, PETER 561
114 PETERNELJ, ALES 541
4 OLI OLIMPIJA 1666 (275)
120 KRANJC, ROBI 563
122 MARINCEK, PETER 557
121 ZALAR, DAVID 546
PTU PTUJ 1666 (275)
88 KOLEDNIK, MIRAN 561
87 POTOCNIK, MATIJA 553
89 GONC, SIMEON 552
6 MAR MAROK SEVNICA 1665 (281)
60 KOLMAN, MATEJ 559
59 PETRIN, DANILO 554
61 KUNSEK, BLAZ 552
7 COA COAL PETISOVCI 1663 (277)
99 CIGLARIC, ALEKSANDER 561
100 COFEK, MILAN 559
101 COFEK, VITO 543
8 JUR JURSINCI 1654 (277)
104 SIMONIC, SIMON 559
103 PSAJD, LUDVIK 555
102 MOLEH, MIROSLAV 540
9 TRZ TRZIN 1653 (274)
85 KARLOVSEK, PETER 559
84 VINKO, SRECKO 553
86 HABAT, DUSAN 541
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138 HODZIC, EMERIK
137 KOVIC, MARJAN
139 HODZIC, MENSUR
KAMNIK
128 JOHANSSON, STELLAN
129 RADEJ, ROMAN
131 REPIC, MARJAN
JUTEKS ZALEC
116 BALAZIC, NEJC
117 BALAZIC, ROK
118 BIZJAK, MIRAN
MORIS
105 GABER, FRANCI
106 MRKUN, JANEZ
107 BENKO, IVAN
GORENJA VAS
52 BENEDICIC, MARTIN
53 POLJANEC, UROS
54 KUCIC, KRISTOF
SLOVENSKE KONJI
95 MARTIC, SEBASTIJAN
97 FEVZER, ZVONKO
96 STANJKO, IGOR
DORNAVA
126 PETERSIC, JERNJEJ
127 SINCEK, BRUNO
125 TIVANOVIC, SLAVKO
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134 MIHOLIC, MIRAN

136 MIR, BOJAN
135 KAUCIC, PETER
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17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Puskaske discipline
RESULTS SUMMARY

10 m Air Rifle Junior Women

Date: 20.04.2008 Start Time: 8:30

Rk FP No NAME NOC 10 20 30 40 TOTAL

1 37 179 HORVAT, KATJA TUR 98 97 94 97 386
(Final 9.2 9.8 10.1 9.9 9.8 10.3 10.8 10.6 9.7 9.3) 99.5
485.5

2 43 182 RATNIK, SASA MARIJA KOF 95 96 96 95 382
(Final 8.9 9.5 9.3 10.8 9.4 10.1 10.3 10.7 9.4 10.1) 98.5
480.5

3 44 173 PRODANOVIC, KARMEN POS 96 95 95 94 380
(Final 9.6 9.2 9.7 10.0 9.3 10.5 10.6 10.7 9.0 9.8) 98.4
478.4

4 30 169 REJA, KATJA 170 93 96 92 97 378
(Final 10.1 9.3 8.8 9.7 10.0 9.6 9.2 9.7 10.6 10.8) 97.8
475.8

5 33 176 LEKSE, KATJA RDO 91 96 97 91 375
(Final 9.2 10.1 9.9 9.9 9.8 10.6 9.0 9.6 10.0 10.2) 98.3
473.3

6 42 174 FLUKS, TEJA LIB 90 95 92 93 370
(Final 9.9 8.8 10.7 9.3 9.8 9.7 9.9 10.0 9.8 10.2) 98.1
468.1

7 31 171 GARAFOLJ, KATARINA VRH 91 97 92 90 370
(Final 9.1 10.4 10.1 9.1 8.4 10.7 9.7 10.1 10.1 9.5) 97.2
467.2

8 29 170 KUTNAR, PETRA JKO 94 93 94 92 373
(Final 9.7 8.7 9.8 8.6 9.4 10.1 7.7 9.8 9.2 8.3) 91.3
464.3

9 32 172 AJDARPASIC, MIRNESA TRI 86 93 96 92 367

10 27 166 IRGOLIC, ILONA RAD 92 92 91 92 367

11 34 175 HODNIK, AJDA PRE 89 87 94 95 365

12 40 178 PENCA, SUZANA KAM 91 %6 89 89 365

13 36 168 LAH, KLAVDIJA DPO 93 85 93 90 361

14 28 167 OJSTERSEK, PETRA DPO 86 87 92 92 357

15 41 181 JANZA, NINA TUR 87 91 86 92 356

16 35 177 VEBER, TANJA ELE 87 86 85 88 346



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008

Puskaske discipline

RESULTS SUMMARY

10 m Air Rifle

Junior Men

Date: 20.04.2008 Start Time: 8:30

Rk FP No NAME NOC 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL
1 25 189 BARIC, MATIC GRO 98 95 98 99 98 99 587
(Final 10.3 10.3 9.6 10. 8.8 10.1 10.6 10.8 10.4 10.3) 101.5
688.5
2 29 208 POTOCNIK, GREGA RDO 98 98 97 98 99 97 587
(Final 9.9 7.8 9. 9. 9.8 9.8 10.7 9.6 10.2 10.8) 98.0
685.0
3 15 194 ZIZMOND, MITJA PRD 96 97 97 97 96 97 580
(Final 9.9 8.6 9. 9.1 10.3 8.9 9.4 8.6 9.3 10.3) 93.8
673.8
4 6 195 BERNOT, GASPER TRI 98 97 96 97 93 97 578
(Final 8.7 9.0 9. 9. 8.9 10.6 9.3 10.4 10.6 8.0) 94.7
672.7
5 13 193 ZIZEK, JERNEJ PRD 96 93 97 94 97 96 573
(Final 7.9 10.1 10. 9.2 10.0 8.9 9.1 10.6 9.7 9.9) 96.0
669.0
6 2 192 BOLKA, ALES PRD 95 96 95 95 95 96 572
(Final 8.7 7.6 9.2 10.1 10.2 9.6 9.7 10.8 9.7 10.3) 95.9
667.9
7 9 199 DAMIJAN, ALEKSANDER FLV 95 95 96 96 96 89 567
(Final 10.6 8.3 10.3 9.6 10.1 10.5 9.2 9.9 10.4 9.7) 98.6
665.6
8 30 212 ZELKO, SAMO KOF 96 96 97 94 91 92 566
(Final 10.4 9.7 9.4 10. 9.4 8.5 9.5 9.5 10.0 10.2) 97.0
663.0
9 31 213 PODLESNIK, DEJAN LIB 96 95 95 93 91 95 565
10 27 190 MATJAZIC, NEJC VRE 94 94 93 93 93 96 563
11 7 201 VIDMAR, BOSTJAN IMP 95 96 94 92 93 93 563
12 5 210 MAURIC, BLAZ ELE 95 97 92 94 92 93 563
13 1 198 COPREZ, TOMAZ FLV 93 91 97 94 94 92 561
14 16 196 RESMAN, LUKA TRI 90 93 94 94 95 94 560
15 11 185 FEUS, DAVID LJU 94 91 93 92 93 93 556
16 28 207 KOVAC, ROBERT RUH 89 92 90 94 94 91 550
17 14 200 SKODIC, TIMOTEJ FLV 96 91 91 91 93 88 550
18 17 191 PRAJNDL, ZIGA RAD 91 94 92 88 88 95 548
19 18 197 KMETEC, GREGOR KID 89 89 91 94 88 96 547
20 3 209 LAZAROV, ALAN ELE 92 94 91 94 88 88 547
21 24 204 TEKAVCIC, ANDRAZ OLI 97 92 %2 91 87 88 547
22 22 205 VUCKO, TADEJ VAR 91 92 91 91 91 90 546
23 21 187 ROBNIK, MANUEL LJU 84 90 91 091 093 94 543
24 12 211 KOSI, BLAZ ELE 89 88 94 91 89 91 542
25 19 186 PRINCIC, MIHA LJU 90 91 86 88 93 93 541
26 44 214 ANTOLIC, LEON TSO 89 94 90 88 88 89 538
27 32 215 PANTNAR, MATEJ CEL 89 85 90 88 92 93 537
28 20 203 MOHAR, JURE LES 87 89 87 95 86 88 532
29 8 184 PRINCIC, IZTOK LJU 88 90 88 88 87 87 528
30 23 188 ZELKO, LUKA LJU 79 82 84 90 88 90 513
31 26 206 BERTALAN, JURICA VAR 84 76 79 75 81 80 475



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Puskaske discipline

RESULTS

10 m Air Rifle

Junior Men
Teamcompetition
Date: 20.04.2008 Start Time: 10:00

RANK NAT TEAMNAME (NAME) IND TOTAL LASTROUND

1 PRD PREDDVOR 1725 (289)
194 ZIZMOND, MITJA 580
193 ZIZEK, JERNEJ 573
192 BOLKA, ALES 572

2 FLV F.L. VUK 1678 (269)
199 DAMIJAN, ALEKSANDER 567
198 COPREZ, TOMAZ 561
200 SKODIC, TIMOTEJ 550

3 ELE ELEKTRO MB 1652 (272)
210 MAURIC, BLAZ 563
209 LAZAROV, ALAN 547
211 KOSI, BLAZ 542

4 LJU MESTO LJUTOMER 1084 (180)
185 FEUS, DAVID 556
184 PRINCIC, IZTOK 528

183 ZELKO, SANDI



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Puskaske discipline
RESULTS SUMMARY

10 m Air Rifle Women

Date: 20.04.2008 Start Time: 8:30

Rk FP No NAME NOC 10 20 30 40 TOTAL

1 14 162 STOLNIK, ZDENKA OLI 99 99 100 98 396
(Final 10.2 10.9 10.1 9.3 9.9 10.2 10.7 10.5 10.2 10.4) 102.4
498.4

2 23 160 MAJSTOROVIC, JELICA LES 95 98 97 100 390
(Final 9.6 9.3 10.6 10.2 9.8 8.5 10.2 10.0 10.5 10.3) 99.0
489.0

3 15 140 ORAZEM VRSIC, RENATA GRO 97 97 098 095 387
(Final 9.4 10.4 10.4 10.5 10.5 10.1 10.5 9.9 10.3 9.4) 101.4
488.4

4 21 161 BITENC, POLONA JUT 97 98 95 97 387
(Final 10.7 10.4 10.4 10.5 10.1 10.0 9.5 8.7 9.8 10.7) 100.8
487.8

5 8 156 DADIC, KATJA SLK 97 96 99 97 389
(Final 10.3 9.9 8.4 9.7 10.5 9.0 10.6 10.0 10.4 9.9) 98.7
487.7

6 18 165 REPIC, KAJA KAM 97 98 97 98 390
(Final 9.3 9.8 10.3 9.0 9.2 10.6 10.5 8.9 10.7 8.7) 97.0
487.0

7 2 154 SMODIS, PETRA TRB 95 96 96 97 384
(Final 9.0 10.0 9.8 10.0 10.2 10.0 9.1 9.7 10.6 10.6) 99.0
483.0

8 13 153 KOCAR, MAJA TRB 94 99 94 95 382
(Final 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0) 0.0
382.0

9 3 148 GOLOB, ANDREJA FLV 95 94 97 95 381

10 24 164 BOMBAC, BOJANA KAM 96 96 95 94 381

11 4 149 URANKAR, TADEJA MRO 93 95 94 98 380

12 17 157 GOLOB, IRENA SLK 96 93 98 93 380

13 26 163 HALILOVIC, JASMINA RUH 93 94 95 96 378

14 19 144 VENGUST, MAJA DPO 94 93 96 93 376

15 10 158 PREJAC, MAJA KAT 98 95 95 88 376

16 6 150 PUFIC, KLAVDIJA IMP 94 96 91 94 375

17 1 151 SINKO, IRENA TRZ 92 93 92 96 373

18 20 147 RUDOLF, BENJAMINA VRH 88 99 93 92 372

19 25 145 PUSNIK, ZDENKA DPO 91 92 91 95 369

20 12 159 BUDIN, DANIJELA PIR 99 90 91 86 366

21 22 142 BOZAC, ANJA VRE 91 89 92 92 364

22 9 143 GORISEK, JASMINA DPO 92 92 88 92 364

23 11 146 MELE, VESNA TSO 91 93 90 89 363

24 5 141 BIZJAK, HELENA VRE 93 89 87 92 361

25 16 155 CEROVSEK, MOJCA TRB 89 88 93 90 360



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Puskaske discipline

10 m Air Rifle

RESULTS

Women

Teamcompetition
Date: 20.04.2008 Start Time: 8:30

RANK NAT TEAMNAME (NAME) IND TOTAL LASTROUND

1 TRB TRBOVLJE 1126 (282)
154 SMODIS, PETRA 384
153 KOCAR, MAJA 382
155 CEROVSEK, MOJCA 360

2 DPO DUSAN POZENEL 1109 (280)
144 VENGUST, MAJA 376
145 PUSNIK, ZDENKA 369
143 GORISEK, JASMINA 364



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Puskaske discipline
RESULTS SUMMARY

10 m Air Rifle Men
Date: 20.04.2008 Start Time: 8:30

Rk FP No NAME NOC 10 20 30 40 50 60 TOTAL
1 34 291 MARKOJA, ROBERT TUR 97 97 100 99 99 98 590
(Final 10.4 9.6 9.4 9.4 9.9 10.5 10.3 10.6 10.1 10.5) 100.7
690.7
2 12 220 MOICEVIC, ZELJKO GRO 100 99 99 96 96 96 586
(Final 10.6 10.2 10.7 9.8 10.4 10.4 10.3 10.9 10.3 10.3) 103.9
689.9
3 7 256 AVBERSEK, LUKA MRO 97 99 99 96 98 98 587
(Final 9.9 10.4 10.4 10.1 9.9 9.4 10.9 10.4 10.4 10.3) 102.1
689.1
4 1 223 HRESCAK, IZIDOR VRE 97 99 97 97 98 96 584
(Final 10.1 10.7 10.1 10.6 10.8 10.7 10.1 10.7 10.9 8.6) 103.3
687.3
5 16 292 MAUCEC, UROS TUR 97 99 96 97 99 97 585
(Final 10.2 10.1 10.1 10.0 9.5 10.6 10.0 10.5 10.8 8.8) 100.6
685.6
6 19 262 FABJAN, BOSTJAN TEL 99 97 99 98 98 93 584
(Final 10.1 9.2 9.4 10.5 10.8 9.2 10.4 10.1 9.7 10.1) 99.5
683.5
7 19 294 ZISKO, DUSAN KOF 95 97 97 96 98 100 583
(Final 9.8 10.6 9.2 9.9 9.8 10.0 10.0 8.5 10.2 10.7) 98.7
681.7
8 11 244 ZLAK, BOSTJAN POR 100 94 97 97 97 98 583
(Final 10.1 9.1 10.7 9.1 9.9 9.8 9.9 10.3 10.0 9.1) 98.0
681.0
9 5 251 BLAZKE, ROBERT RUS 96 97 98 98 96 98 583
10 8 222 POJE, ANDRAZ GRO 97 95 98 96 98 98 582
11 36 301 ADLESIC, JERNEJ TRZ 100 95 97 98 97 95 582
12 15 257 SODJA, JURE MRO 95 97 96 98 97 98 581
13 22 269 BABIC, BOJAN JJu 96 96 95 97 100 97 581
14 25 278 SOBOCAN, ANTON CRE 96 98 97 95 98 97 581
15 41 266 KASTELIC, MARKO TJE 99 97 94 97 96 97 580
16 14 283 BRKIC, SINISA ELE 96 95 99 96 98 96 580
17 9 252 JODL, BENJAMIN RUS 97 96 98 96 97 96 580
18 35 265 DOVC, ANDRAZ TJE 97 96 97 98 98 94 580
19 41 271 DELLA TORRE, DEJAN REP 97 98 96 95 97 96 579
20 32 287 UGOVSEK, JURE KAM 97 96 96 99 95 96 579
21 20 300 HABJAN, BOZO TRZ 98 98 96 98 93 96 579
22 40 311 STRAKUSEK, OTO TRB 95 97 95 96 98 97 578
23 16 218 ROBNIK, RAJKO LJU 98 94 97 94 97 97 577
24 18 288 ZNIDARSIC, SEBASTIJAN KAM 96 97 97 93 98 96 577
25 3 221 VIDMAR, ALAIN GRO 98 96 98 93 97 95 577
26 17 247 KOVIC, DAVID KRA 96 96 96 98 97 94 577
27 30 274 KOCBEK, GORAZD JJu 97 97 95 94 96 97 576

28 38 230 RAVNIKAR, VILJEM DPO 99 91 96 93 96 100 575
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42
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56
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60
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63
64
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71
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76
77
78
79
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82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
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33
41
37
39
35
42
43
27
10
31
34
12

32
42
23
40
44
37
43
31
21
30
39
42
23
28
40
15
34

29

36
36

10
38
14
26

18

37
17
39

13
43
33
26
38

25
20
44
24
27
22

259
296
308
286
295
299
309
258
227
277
229
238
237
240
255
231
260
314
293
281
289
250
276
298
303
253
261
267
226
310
217
245
248
270
243
280
264
232
224
290
236
284
216
246
225
249
302
279
282
233
234
313
285
239
304
263
312
228
306
235
241
307

KOLOSA, FRANC
PAJIC, VALTER
STRAKUSEK, MARTIN
BURJA, DAMJAN
BUKOVEC, BRANKO
DOLHER, GASPER
JAVORIC, UROS
MIHELAK, SIMON
SVETEC, MILAN
FTICAR, SAMO
POLAJZER, ROK
HORVAT, TADEJ
NOVAK, ANTON
LAMPREHT, BOJAN
ZIZEK, ANDREJ
KOSIR, BRANKO
CAR, FRANC
FEVZER, MARTIN
MAUCEC, GREGOR
BERTALAN, KRISTJAN
REPIC, MARJAN
VOCANEC, STIVEN
SKERL, MARKO
ZELKO, LEON
ZIVKOVIC, MARKO
MAVROVIC, JERNEJ
LISINOVIC, HASAN
UGRIN, DAVID
KALIN, MARJAN
CESNJEVAR, UROS
KRIZANIC, TONCEK
FRELIH, ZIGA
SUMAK, ROK
GORENC, SLAVKO
PAJER, SASO
PERIC, BRUNO
FAJDIGA, PATRIK
REMIC, JOZE
GRANDIC, DEJAN
ORAZEM, MATJAZ
HERGULA, BORIS
MARENDIC, ANDREJ
RIZNAR, ZDRAVKO
KORENT, JANEZ
PRELEC, DAVID
STANIC, ANDREJ
KOVALJEV, BORUT
HOZJAN, MARKO
LISEC, SEBASTIJAN
KRZISNIK, ROK
BOZNAR, GREGA
ADAM, SAMO
VALENCAK, MITJA
GORJANC, JOZE
PEVEC, TEODOR
ROJEC, SRECO
JERAM, JOZE
HORVAT, BRANKO
ZUPANIC, MARJAN
BOZIC, ANDREJ
RAVNIKAR, VLADIMIR
KOSTANJSEK, MATJAZ

JEZ
KOF
TRB
KAM
KOF
TRZ
TRB
MRO
RAD
CRE
DPO
TSO
TSO
VRH
FLV
LOT
JEZ
SLK
TUR
VAR
KAM
ORM
PAZ
KOF
TRZ
RUS
TEL
ANK
RAD
TRB
LJU
KRA
ORM
JJu
POR
VAR
POS
SKL
VRE
KAM
TSO
ELE
LJU
KRA
VRE
ORM
TRZ
CRE
RUH
SKL
SKL
SLK
ELE
SOV
PTU
TEL
CEL
RAD
PTU
IZ0
VRH
TRB

96
96
97
100
94
95
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89
97
97
90
97
98
93
94
95
96
93
95
93
90
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96
92
93
90
93
91
96
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93
95
90
94
92
94
92
87
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95
96
95
94
94
93
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94
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90
96
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89
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89
88
89
93
86

98
96
93
95
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97
94
100
92
97
97
94
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95
94
96
93
93
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96
95
97
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97
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97
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96
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95
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92
94
93
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96
96
90
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95
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89
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86
95
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96
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95
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96
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96
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95
96
94
94
93
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97
92
96
94
98
94
94
96
91
94
95
93
94
93
95
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92
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92
90
92
94
93
95
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94
96
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93
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93
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90
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90
91
88
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95
97
96
96
96
92
97
97
98
98
97
98
92
98
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94
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94
95
94
95
95
93
94
95
94
93
95
95
94
94
91
92
96
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97
95
96
93
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96
94
92
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93
93
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91
94
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92
92
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94
91
94
90
92
89
90
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95
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96
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95
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95
97
96
93
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96
98
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93
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93
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93
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93
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92
89
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90
96
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95
95
98
96
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93
97
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96
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96
95
94
94
94
98
93
97
95
92
96
95
91
86
92
91
91
95
92
92
93
90
95
93
90
95
89
91
93
93
91
95
89
96
86
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575
575
574
574
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572
572
572
571
571
571
570
570
570
569
569
569
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567
567
567
566
566
565
565
564
564
564
563
563
562
562
561
561
561
560
560
560
560
559
559
559
557
557
557
556
556
555
554
553
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550
549
548
547
547
545
545
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539



17. Drzavno prvenstvo PTUJ 2008
Puskaske discipline
RESULTS

10 m Air Rifle

Teamcompetition
Date: 20.04.2008 Start Time: 8:30

RANK NAT TEAMNAME (NAME) IND TOTAL LASTROUND

1 GRO GROSUPLJE 1745 (289)
220 MOICEVIC, ZELJKO 586
222 POJE, ANDRAZ 582
221 VIDMAR, ALAIN 577

2 TUR STEFAN KOVAC 1744 (287)
291 MARKOJA, ROBERT 590
292 MAUCEC, UROS 585
293 MAUCEC, GREGOR 569

3 MRO MROZ 1740 (291)
256 AVBERSEK, LUKA 587
257 SODJA, JURE 581
258 MIHELAK, SIMON 572

4 TRZ TRZIN 1735 (286)
301 ADLESIC, JERNEJ 582
300 HABJAN, BOZO 579
299 DOLHER, GASPER 574

5 KOF KOLOMAN FLISAR 1732 (294)
294 ZISKO, DUSAN 583
296 PAJIC, VALTER 575
295 BUKOVEC, BRANKO 574

6 KAM KAMNIK 1731 (288)
287 UGOVSEK, JURE 579
288 ZNIDARSIC, SEBASTIJAN 577
286 BURJA, DAMJAN 575

7 RUS I.POH. BAT. RUS 1728 (290)
251 BLAZKE, ROBERT 583
252 JODL, BENJAMIN 580
253 MAVROVIC, JERNEJ 565

8 TRB TRBOVLJE 1726 (290)
311 STRAKUSEK, OTO 578
308 STRAKUSEK, MARTIN 575
309 JAVORIC, UROS 573



10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

JJu

CRE

TSO

VRE

LJU

KRA

TEL

ELE

ORM

RAD

SKL

JANKO JURKOVIC

269 BABIC, BOJAN
274 KOCBEK, GORAZD
270 GORENC, SLAVKO

CRENSOVCI

278 SOBOCAN, ANTON
277 FTICAR, SAMO
279 HOZJAN, MARKO
TSO ORMOZ

238 HORVAT, TADEJ
237 NOVAK, ANTON
236 HERGULA, BORIS
VREMSCICA

223 HRESCAK, IZIDOR
224 GRANDIC, DEJAN
225 PRELEC, DAVID
LJUTOMER

218 ROBNIK, RAJKO
217 KRIZANIC, TONCEK
216 RIZNAR, ZDRAVKO
IZOLACIJE KEPIC

247 KOVIC, DAVID
245 FRELIH, ZIGA
246 KORENT, JANEZ
TELEKOM

262 FABJAN, BOSTJAN
261 LISINOVIC, HASAN
263 ROJEC, SRECO
ELEKTRO MARIBOR

283 BRKIC, SINISA
284 MARENDIC, ANDREJ
285 VALENCAK, MITJA
KOVINAR ORMOZ

250 VOCANEC, STIVEN
248 SUMAK, ROK

249 STANIC, ANDREJ
SSD RADGONA

227 SVETEC, MILAN
226 KALIN, MARJAN
228 HORVAT, BRANKO
SKOFJA LOKA

232 REMIC, JOZE

233 KRZISNIK, ROK
234 BOZNAR, GREGA

581
576
562

581
572
556

571
571
560

584
560
557

577
563
559

577
563
559

584
565
548

580
559
552

567
562
557

572
564
547

560
555
554

1719

1709

1702

1701

1699

1699

1697

1691

1686

1683

1669

(287)

(280)

(273)

(286)

(282)

(279)

(280)

(283)

(283)

(280)

(284)



